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April 22, 2010

" National Woman's Political Caucus-South Bay PAC
M. Nedfle Cutrs

REDACTED

Warning Lefter Re: FPPC No. 10/134: National Woman's Political Caucus-South Bay
PAC, Nelle Cutris

Dear Respondent:

The Farr Political Pr;;clﬁces Commission (the “FPPC™) enforees the provisions ot the
Palitical Reform Act (the “Act™),! found in Government Code section $1000, et seq. This letter

is In response to o referral from the Seerctary of the State that aileged that you have failed to file

vour seme-annual staterments.

The FPPC has completed its mvestigation of the facts in this case. Specifically, the FPPC
found that you have tailed to tile a semi-annual statement tor the July 1, 2008, through
December 31, 2008, pertod, due February 2, 2009, and the January |, 2009, through June 30,
2009, pertod, due duly 3, 2009, i violation of Section 84700 of the Act

el

Phe Act provides that fudure 1o file @ semi-annual statement by the deadiine 13 profishited.
Specttically the Act provedes that commuttees must fle semi-unnual statements no tater than Tuly

~

31 for the perted ending June 300 and no Tater than Janwary 3 tor the perted ending December

Y witons vigluted the Act beeause you failed fo file o w,z*z’%lmg*aﬂzzaé statement tor the
Fubv g X, through E}z:ccm.%‘?w 31, 2008, venod, due Februury 2, J0049, b January 1,

Jod dhyreneh Bune 300 J009 pertod, due Taly 31 20k
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P the Oolitomn Code of e ﬂizdﬁ s OrY cpeferences are to Dithe 2,

Phwsgon O ob the Unbiiorm Code of Revutations, unbess otherwise in zza,:szcai.
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This letter serves as a written warming, The information in this matter will be retuned
and may be considered should an enforcement action become necessary based on sewly

discovered information or future conduct. Fatlure 1o comply with the provisions of the Actin the

future will result 1n monerary penalties of up to $5.000 for cach violation.

A warning letter 1s an FPPC case resolution without admmistrative prosecution or fine
However, the warning letter resotution does not provide you with the opportunity for a probable
cause hearmyg or hearing betore an Adminstrative Law Judge or the Fair Political Practices
Commission. | vou wish 1o avatl yourself of these proceedings by requesting that your case
proceed with proscecution rather thun a warning, please notify us within fen {103 days from the
date of this fetter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this waming letter and proceed
with administrative prosecution of this case. [f we do not recerve such notification, this warning
letter will be posted on the FPPC s website ten (103 davs from the date of this letter.

Please teel free to contact Milad Dalju at D16-322-8170 with any questions vou aay have

Sincerely,

REDACTED

Gary Winuk
Diviston Chief
Inforcement Division
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